Election: 2006 General
Jurisdiction: Ogle County
Date: 2006-11-07 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 36994
Ballots Cast: 16223

Voter Turnout: 44%

Active Precincts: 52

Precinct: FORRESTON 1(Voter Turnout: 38% - Total Registered Voters: 487)

Contest: GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Candidate Name

TOPINKA / BIRKETT (REP)
BLAGOJEVICH / QUINN (DEM)
WHITNEY / SAMUELS (GRN)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: ATTORNEY GENERAL

Candidate Name

LISA MADIGAN (DEM)
STEWART UMHOLTZ (REP)
DAVID BLACK (GRN)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: SECRETARY OF STATE

Candidate Name

DAN RUTHERFORD (REP)

JESSE WHITE (DEM)

KAREN "YOUNG" PETERSON (GRN)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: COMPTROLLER

Candidate Name

CAROLE PANKAU (REP)
DANIEL W. HYNES (DEM)
ALICIA SNYDER (GRN)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
90

56

27

5

Total Votes
100

69

13

1

Total Votes
91

84

9

0

Total Votes
92

74

9

0

Vote %
50.56
31.46
15.17
2.81

Vote %
54.64
37.7
7.1
0.55

Vote %
49.46
45.65
4.89

Vote %
52.57
42.29
5.14
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Contest: TREASURER

Candidate Name Total Votes
CHRISTINE RADOGNO (REP) 117
ALEXANDER GIANNOULIAS (DEM) 45

DAN RODRIGUEZ SCHLORFF (GRN) 11
WRITE-IN (NON) 0

Vote %
67.63
26.01
6.36

0

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - 16TH CONG. DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes
DONALD A. MANZULLO (REP) 142
RICHARD D. AUMAN (DEM) 32
WRITE-IN (NON) 11

Vote %
76.76
17.3
5.95

Contest: STATE SENATOR FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes
TODD W. SIEBEN (REP) 165
WRITE-IN (NON) 1

NO CANDIDATE 0

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 89TH DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes
JIM SACIA (REP) 165
WRITE-IN (NON) 2

NO CANDIDATE 0

Contest: COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER

Candidate Name Total Votes
REBECCA HUNTLEY (REP) 162
WRITE-IN (NON) 1

NO CANDIDATE 0

Contest: COUNTY TREASURER

Candidate Name Total Votes
JOHN H. COFFMAN (REP) 165

Vote %
99.4
0.6

0

Vote %
98.8
1.2

0

Vote %
99.39
0.61

0

Vote %
99.4
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WRITE-IN (NON) 1 0.6
NO CANDIDATE 0 0
Contest: COUNTY SHERIFF

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
GREGORY A. BEITEL (REP) 149 81.42
MIKE WAYNE ARIANS (DEM) 34 18.58
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS - CARROLL, JODAVIESS, STEPHENSON

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MARIE STIEFEL (REP) 5 100
NO CANDIDATE 0 0
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS - LEE & OGLE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
AMY JO CLEMENS (REP) 145 99.32
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 0.68
NO CANDIDATE 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 4

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
RICHARD GRONEWOLD (REP) 154 37.65
BEN DIEHL (REP) 129 31.54
LYLE HOPKINS (REP) 125 30.56
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 0.24
NO CANDIDATE 0 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MICHAEL P. BALD (REP) 148 99.33
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 0.67
NO CANDIDATE 0 0
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Contest: RETAIN PEMBERTON FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 139 90.26
NO (NON) 15 9.74
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