### **Election: 2006 General**

Jurisdiction: Ogle County Date: 2006-11-07 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 36994 Ballots Cast: 16223

Voter Turnout: 44% Active Precincts: 52

Precinct: FORRESTON 1(Voter Turnout: 38% - Total Registered Voters: 487)

Contest: GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
TOPINKA / BIRKETT (REP)	90	50.56
BLAGOJEVICH / QUINN (DEM)	56	31.46
WHITNEY / SAMUELS (GRN)	27	15.17
WRITE-IN (NON)	5	2.81

Contest: ATTORNEY GENERAL

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
LISA MADIGAN (DEM)	100	54.64
STEWART UMHOLTZ (REP)	69	37.7
DAVID BLACK (GRN)	13	7.1
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.55

Contest: SECRETARY OF STATE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DAN RUTHERFORD (REP)	91	49.46
JESSE WHITE (DEM)	84	45.65
KAREN "YOUNG" PETERSON (GRN)	9	4.89
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: COMPTROLLER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
CAROLE PANKAU (REP)	92	52.57
DANIEL W. HYNES (DEM)	74	42.29
ALICIA SNYDER (GRN)	9	5.14
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

### Contest: TREASURER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
CHRISTINE RADOGNO (REP)	117	67.63
ALEXANDER GIANNOULIAS (DEM)	45	26.01
DAN RODRIGUEZ SCHLORFF (GRN)	11	6.36
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - 16TH CONG. DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DONALD A. MANZULLO (REP)	142	76.76
RICHARD D. AUMAN (DEM)	32	17.3
WRITE-IN (NON)	11	5.95

#### Contest: STATE SENATOR FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
TODD W. SIEBEN (REP)	165	99.4
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.6
NO CANDIDATE	0	0

### Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 89TH DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JIM SACIA (REP)	165	98.8
WRITE-IN (NON)	2	1.2
NO CANDIDATE	0	0

### Contest: COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
REBECCA HUNTLEY (REP)	162	99.39
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.61
NO CANDIDATE	0	0

### Contest: COUNTY TREASURER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOHN H. COFFMAN (REP)	165	99.4

WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.6
NO CANDIDATE	0	0

Contest: COUNTY SHERIFF

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
GREGORY A. BEITEL (REP)	149	81.42
MIKE WAYNE ARIANS (DEM)	34	18.58
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

# Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS - CARROLL, JODAVIESS, STEPHENSON

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MARIE STIEFEL (REP)	5	100
NO CANDIDATE	0	0
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

#### Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS - LEE & OGLE

Indidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
AMY JO CLEMENS (REP)	145	99.32
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.68
NO CANDIDATE	0	0

### Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 4

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
RICHARD GRONEWOLD (REP)	154	37.65
BEN DIEHL (REP)	129	31.54
LYLE HOPKINS (REP)	125	30.56
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.24
NO CANDIDATE	0	0

### Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MICHAEL P. BALD (REP)	148	99.33
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.67
NO CANDIDATE	0	0

# Contest: RETAIN PEMBERTON FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	139	90.26
NO (NON)	15	9.74